original Agreement, the increase in state funding will also be accomplished through a written 
amendment to the Agreement. 

B. PAYMENT TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

C1. Maximum Liability.  In no event shall the maximum funding liability of the STATE under this 

Agreement exceed four thousand and twenty-three dollars [$4,023.00].  The Grant Agreement 
Engineering Worksheet that accompanies the application shall constitute the maximum amount 
due the AIRPORT SPONSOR for the project or projects described herein and all of the AIRPORT 
SPONSOR’S obligations hereunder.  The Grant Agreement Engineering Worksheet line items